S

b8 AIA Document G741 - 2015

Change Orderfor a Design-Build Project

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 02 OWNER: []
Port St. Lucie Police Training Facilit DATE: 07/11/2024

1215, W, Port St. Lucie Blvd ¢ DESIGN-BUILDER: []
Port St. Lucie, FL 34984 ARCHITECT: []
TO DESIGN-BUILDER (Name and address):  OWNER'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20220096 FIELD: []
H. J. High Construction DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT DATE: 07/01/2023

1015 W. Amelia Street DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT FOR: Police Training Facility OTHER: [ ]

Orlando, FL 32805

THE DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Change Directives)
Attached GMP Proposal dated July 11, 2024 - $22,502,995.00

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Four Hundred Eighty Seven (487) days.

“ P P Y

2,102,945.00

3,443,766.00
5,546,711.00
22,502,995.00
28,049,706.00

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 01/05/2026 (487 calendar days from 09/05/2024)

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Design-Builder’s compensation, Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Design-Builder, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Change Directive.,

When executing this Change Order, the Design-Builder represents that all changes to Project design implemented by this Change
Order have been reviewed and approved in writing by the Architect or other licensed design professional(s) of record for the

Project.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE DESIGN-BUILDER AND OWNER.

H. J. High Construction

DESIGN-BUILDER (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1015 W. Amelia St, Orlando, F1. 32805
ADDRESS - opdieonin ADDRESS
Robert High %.'i‘?";"'fmwm
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Robert High
(Typed name) (Typed name)
July 11, 2024
DATE DATE

AlA Document G741 - 2015. Copyright © 2015. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institule of Architects,” “AIA,” the AlA Lago,
and "AlA Conlract Documents" are trademarks of The American Institule of Architects. This document was produced at 11:11:46 ET on 07/11/2024 under Order
N0.2114549206 which expires on 07/10/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract

Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com
User Notes:

(389ADA44)



2/HJHIGH

City of Port St. Lucie

Police Department Training Facility

Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal

July 11, 2024
Tel 407-422-8171 1015 Amelia St. www.hjhigh.com
CGC 1511171 Orlando, FL 32805 Construction@hjhigh.com



IZ/HJHIGH

Port St. Lucie Police Training Facility
Port St. Lucie, FL.

Guaranteed Maximum Price

July 11, 2024
Schedule of Values

Direct Costs:
Site Developnient Site Acres: 292 AC
Earthwork $ 1,045,764
Exterior Improvements

Paving, Curb & Gutter $ 395,811

Landscaping $ 184,957

Site Fencing $ 54,750

Pavers $ 6,829

Utilities $ 897,488
Site Development Subtotal: $ 2,585,599

Building Construction Building Arca: 54983  SI

Site Services $ 637,600
Demolition & Clearing $ 63,000
Concrete $ 2,323,177
Masonry $ 81,000
Metals $ 1,425,000
Wood and Plastics $ 196,915
Thermal and Moisture Protection
Waterproofing & Caulking $ 128,197
Roofing $ 850,423
Doors and Windows
Doors, Frames & Hardware $ 915,893
Glass & Glazing $ 574,264
Overhead Coiling Doors $ 65,050
Finishes
Drywall & Framing $ 1,140,350
Stucco $ 32,700
Acoustical Ceilings & Panels $ 224,200
Flooring & Tile 5 548,757
Resinous Flooring 5 117,686
Painting $ 178,335
Specialties
Toilet Partitions & Accessories $ 77,384
Wall & Corner Guards $ 47,684
Signage $ 105,563
Fire Extinguishers & Cabinets $ 13,950
Canopies $ 56,472
Operable Partitions $ 56,015
Wire Partitions $ 31,569
Bike Racks ) 750
Furnishings By Owner
Window Treatments $ 56,000
Athletic Equipment By Owner
Special Construction w/ CO #1
Conveying Equipment $ 160,700
Fire Protection $ 255,000
Plumbing $ 810,000
Mechanical $ 1,585,000
Electrical $ 2,437,100

Page1of2



[2/HJHIGH

Port St. Lucie Police Training Facility
Port St. Lucie, FL

Guaranteed Maximum Price
July 11, 2024

Schedule of Values

Low Voltage By Owner
Electronic Safety & Security By Owner
Building Construction Subtotal: $ 15,195,734 $276.37 /SF
Permit Comment Allowance $ 250,000
Subcontractor Bonds $ 308,915 2.00%
Design-Builder Contingency $ 917,012 5.00%
Project Direct Cost Subtotal $ 19,257,260 $350.24 /SF
Indirect Costs:
Builder's Risk Insurance $77.029 0.40%
General Conditions $1.495.895
CM Fee $1,216,801 5.50%
Payment and Performance Bond $250,520 1.01%
General Liability Insurance $205,490 0.87%
Construction Indirect Cost Subtotal: $ 3,245,735

Construction Total: S 22,502,995 S409 /SF

Executed Contract Costs:

Design Phase Services $2,102,945
CO #1 - Range System Procurement $2,866,400
CO #1 - 3 Story Design $577,366
Civil Engineering w/ Design Above
Re-locate existing utilities by Owner
Permit & Impact Fee Allowance ($142,000)  w/ Design Above
Construction Indirect Cost Subtotal: $ 5,546,711

Project Total 28,049,706

Page 2 of 2



IZ/HJHIGH

Port St. Lucie Police Training Facility
Port St. Lucie, FL
Guaranteed Maximum Price
July 11, 2024

Clarifications

General
1 Testing for Asbestos-Containing Materials (ACM) or other hazardous materials and/or removal are not
included.

2 Materials testing and inspections are included as an allowance of $80,000.
3 Threshold inspections are included in the materials testing allowance.
4 We have included Builder's Risk insurance coverage per the Contract Documents. The coverage includes: a

$10,000 standard deductible; a 5% named storm deductible (subject to a $5,000 minimum); a $500,000 flood
deductible; and a $25,000 earth movement deductible. Should a Builder's Risk claim occur, any deductibles
will be treated as a change in scope and be funded via change order to the Construction Manager's contract.

W

All municipal permit & impact fees were included in the original contract as an allowance of $142,000.

Temporary water and electrical connection and consumption fees are included at an allowance of $80,000.

7 This Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) proposal includes an allowance of $250,000 for any cost associated

with changes due to permit comments and/or Owner direction.

Performance and payment bond is included.

9 The GMP is based on a schedule of one (1) month for procurement, sixteen (16) months for construction and
one (1) month for final completion. Construction activities shall commence when Design-Builder receives all
permits, Notice to Proceed (NTP), completes procurement, the Owner relocates all utilities, and the General
Contractor mobilizes on-site.

10 Please see Exhibit A for the construction schedule.

11 This GMP is valid through September 1st, 2024.

12 We exclude any unloading or handling of Owner-furnished equipment.

13 Proposal is based upon the official bid set of drawings by Architects Design Group (ADG) dated May 13,
2024. Please see the Exhibit B attachment for a complete listing of individual drawings.

[=,)

[=-]

14 Construction management costs associated with LEED® or Green Globes project administration

or certification are not included.
15 Code required commissioning for Mechanical, Electrical, and Plumbing (MEP) systems, automation controls,

building and building envelope is included. Enhanced commissioning is not included.

16 This estimate assumes the Owner will be responsible for providing access to and for the use of 10-20 parking
spaces within the Municipal Complex and in close proximity to the job-site for the duration of the project, to
be designated as "Construction Parking Only" until the date of final completion. Additional parking is
assumed to be available during normal, weekday working hours at St. James the Apostle Orthodox Catholic
Church.

17 This estimate does not include any on-site security.

18 Please see Exhibit C for our on-site staging and logistics plan.

19 This estimate does not include certified payroll reporting, nor any special wage rates for prevailing wages or
Davis Bacon wages.

20 This estimate includes a standard 12-month warranty term from date of substantial completion.

Page 1 of5



[Z{HJHIGH

Port St. Lucie Police Training Facility
Port St. Lucie, FL
Guaranteed Maximum Price
July 11, 2024

Clarifications

21

25
26

27

28

29

We assume that normal working hours between 7am-3:30pm will be permitted, along with
early morning concrete pours as needed. We have not included any special provisions for
sound control.

The GMP includes a Design-Builder contingency which is for H. J. High’s sole use. It is intended to cover
any additional costs including but not limited to omissions in design or cost of work, general conditions, and
any costs for schedule adjustments.

This estimate and associated fees have assumed a percentage of all unused contingency and other
savings will be shared between the General Contractor (H. J. High) and the Owner (City of Port St. Lucie). It
is understood that the percentage of this shared savings is yet to be negotiated.

The GMP includes that if there is conflict between the contract documents, the GMP qualifications and
assumptions shall take precedence, then drawings and then specifications.

The GMP includes only manufacturers standard colors, finishes and textures.

The GMP includes the attached site logistics plan.

The Design Builder has the authority to make design changes, with Owner-approval to reduce project costs
and/or schedule to maintain GMP budget without reducing building square footage.

The acceptance of the GMP constitute the Owner's agreement the GMP documents supersede the original
Design Ciriteria.

An Owner Direct Purchase Program for sales tax savings participation on select equipment and material
purchase orders will be administered by HJ High at additional 1% administration fee of the volume of the
purchase order.

Division 01

1

01 25 00 Substitutions — The Design Builder will be responsible for substitutions to maintain design intent and
construction budget. Any and all changes will be verified and approved by the Owner.

01 11 00 Basic Requirements — Independent testing agency is included for the test and balance of mechanical
system only.

01 32 00 — Construction Schedule & Construction Progress Documentation — This section is excluded. The
Design Builder will provide CPM project schedule and monthly schedule updates.

01 74 19 — Construction Waste Management and Disposal. Construction waste recycling is excluded.

01 81 13.54 — Sustainable Design Requirements — Green Globes 2021. Green Globes is excluded.

Division 02

1
2
3

Environmental site assessment is provided by Owner.
Existing buried electric lines are to be relocated by PSL Facilities / FPL.
Existing buried telephone lines are to be relocated by PSL Facilities /AT&T.

Page 2 of 5



[Z(HJHIGH

Port St. Lucie Police Training Facility
Port St. Lucie, FL
Guaranteed Maximum Price
July 11, 2024

Clarifications
4 Existing buried fiber optic cables are to be relocated by PSL Facilities / PSL IT.
5 Existing buried chill water lines are to be relocated by PSL Facilities.

Division 03
1 The GMP includes first floor slab on grade floor flatness and floor levelness as FF 36 / FL 25 and elevated
slab floor levelness as FF 22 to FF 25 for polished concrete areas.
2 The GMP includes polished concrete as colored cream finish with some sand / aggregate exposure using up to
800 grit. 10ft x 10ft in place mock-up included.
3 Casting beds will be used for the construction of precast tilt-wall panels in order to preserve the integrity of the
building slab to receive polished concrete finish. The range slab can be used for casting tilt and will be sealed

Division 04 - Masonry
1  The GMP includes the dumpster enclosure as tilt construction in lieu of masonry and stucco.

Division 05 - Metals
1 The second floor balcony railing to be constructed of painted tube steel with vertical pickets.

Division 06 - Wood & Plastics
1 The GMP exclude display cabinet, by Owner / FF&E.

Division 07 - Thermal & Moisture Protection
1 The GMP includes 15-mill thickness in lieu of 10-mill vapor barrier.
2 The GMP excludes infrared thermography roof survey.
3 The GMP includes fire rated expansion joint assemblies as Emseal fire rated joint system or equal. No
architectural and or decorative expansion joint covers included.

4 The GMP includes roof insulation as R-38 in lieu of R-25. The range roof insulation remains R-25.

Division 08 - Openings
1 The GMP includes installation of permanent lockset cylinders.

Division 9 - Finishes
1 The GMP excludes any acoustical wall panels and STC doors for (4) future offices noted on 2nd and 3rd floor.
2 We have included the furnishing and installation of three (3) layers of Gypsum Wall Board (GWB) on the
walls and ceilings of the gun range for an increased Sound Transmission Class (STC) rating.

3 The GMP includes painting on exposed piping and ducts in work areas only. The GMP does not include paint
color coding.
4 The GMP excludes conditioned environment during the installation of drywall.

Page 3 of 5



[Z(HJHIGH

Port St. Lucie Police Training Facility
Port St. Lucie, FL
Guaranteed Maximum Price
July 11, 2024

Clarifications

Division 10 - Specialties

oW

AN W

The GMP includes an allowance of $3,500 for a building plaque.

The GMP excludes lockers by Owner / FF&E.

The GMP excludes shelving by Owner / FF&E.

The GMP includes shop fabricated interior signs similar to the basis of design (APCO Elevate Frameless
Systems).

The GMP includes (2) two exterior seals, City of Port St. Lucie and City of Port St. Lucie Police Department.
The GMP excludes roof top equipment screens. Replaced with parapets in lieu of screens.

Division |l - Equipment

1

The GMP excludes vending machines and residential appliances and are by Owner.

Division 12 - Furnishings

1

2

The GMP excludes all furniture, fixtures, & equipment shown on floor plans including but not limited to

training room tables, chairs, TAC room partitions, and TAC room doors and are by Owner.
The GMP includes manual-operated roller shades.

Division |13 - Special Construction

The GMP includes the shooting range and associated mechanical system per Action Target Proposal provided
by the Owner.

The GMP excludes sales tax for Action Target scope of work as the Owner's Action Target Proposal did not

include sales tax.
The GMP includes the Owner's request to add Action Target's bullet resistant overhead door.

Division 14 - Conveving Equipment

]

The GMP includes elevator by Schindler Elevator Corporation.

Diviston 21 - Fire Protection

1

The GMP includes semi recessed sprinkler heads in lieu of concealed sprinkler heads.

Division 22 - Plumbing

1

The GMP excludes insulation on cold water piping.

Division 23 - Heating. Ventilation. & Air-Conditioning

1

2

The GMP includes duct silencers and vibration curbs for the HVAC mechanical system at the gun range.

The GMP includes use of the permanent mechanical system during construction phase.

Page 4 of 5



[Z(HJHIGH

Port St. Lucie Police Training Facility
Port St. Lucie, FL.
Guaranteed Maximum Price
July 11, 2024

Clarifications

Division 26 /27 /28 - Electrical / Low Voltage
The GMP excludes FPL utility transformer and primary service conduits and wire. Point of service location
and design for primary power not provided by FPL.

The GMP excludes strobe lights for scene lighting at range and are by Owner.

The GMP includes modification to the existing generator for providing emergency power to the 3rd floor only.

The GMP excludes Distributed Antenna System (DAS) and Bi-Directional Antenna (BDA) systems. Conduit
to exterior of building for DAS/BDA systems are included.
The GMP excludes all low voltage systems and cabling including but not limited to fiber optic, voice/data,

security/access control, CCTV, PA, and A/V and is by Owner.
The GMP excludes PA System for the shooting range is excluded .

The GMP excludes removal and/or disposal of hazardous, contaminated, or unsuitable soils.
The GMP excludes telemetry for the lift station.
The GMP excludes all water meters and are by City of Port St. Lucie

The GMP excludes tree mitigation for removal of existing trees, tree relocation, tree pruning and arborist.

The GMP includes the use of existing soil for top soil and structural fill.

The GMP includes Bahia sod on pond slope and bottoms. All other sodded areas to receive St. Augustine.
The GMP excludes modification to existing irrigation systems, and is by Facilities / Parks and Recreation.

The GMP includes standalone irrigation system connected to potable water system. Irrigation meter by City of
Port St. Lucie.
The GMP excludes costs associated with utilities and obstructions found to be in different from the locations

noted on Owner provided survey.

Page 5 of 5



HOIHIrH |

xdduaisepy bumnies) ad 1Sd

JINAIHDS 113(0¥d dND verati e
: | | ~ ALNIDY4 ONINIVYL ad 15d | Vireio mwawes|

o L 3 . —

HIOM3LIS

e

najdwo) |eury 4

pe -] 92/50/20 [} uonajdwo) jeury
n vonajdwo) [enueisqng A 92/50/10 [} uonajdwo) [enueisqng
v UODVAH A mmm\mw\g 0 UQ DVAH
uQ 1amod 4 |s2/51/20 0 uQamod 059
ui-Aig adojanu3 4 mmw\mo\wo 0 u-Kig adojaauy  0€9
ui-Aig jooy A §2/20/90 0 w-ligjooy 019
uondMISUS) el W | v2/50/60 0 uonINISUCD LeIS

92/S0/20  vE/S0/60 SANOLSIUN

NOILLONYLSNOD
Y2/EL/B0 ve/L0/80 WU DULUIPIO ISION
v2/02/80  v2/10/80 0L sansadoud adelpy 01 dNON 07§

“ 2/v0/60  v2/L0/80 02 slenIugns [eanu)  00S

_wu\vo\mo $2/L0/80 0T sqng [ednu) ZIL p1eMY 08P

Nwiag adueuIpIO 3sioN El
sansadoad Juadefpy o) >MON
sieniwgns [e>nud I
Sqns [eau3 ZL premy N

| v2/L0/80 LN3INIYND0Ud
ase) Aeidsig g | 92/ZL/10  92/90/10 & ase) Aejdsig
sapeys Jajioy Il | |92/z1/l0  92/%0/10 S sapeys 1afioy Oy
sasuelddy g H | 92/90/10 S sacueiddy o2y
Buinays pue s1ax007 Il 1 92/90/10 S Bumays pue sia07 00K
swasAs abeljop moq | “ 52/01/90 L SwasAg abeloA mo1  08€
4 ] [} 92/90/20 o€ wawdinb3 1 saanpag asnyung 09§
1 BDIAIIS MIAN DS |RIY | “ s2/ve/lo I BVIANBG MIN BINIBS 1LY SSE
" BINIBS MBN 2INBS J3q1] | “ |se/ve/Lo S2/vT/L0 3 BIAIBG MON IIIAIFS JQIY  0SE
] uonINIsSUo/ubisag axnas 1d4 1 ] _QN\S.\S 2/91/60 1 uondnNsuo)/UbIsaq MBS 1dd  OFE
“ uoneso(ay 1d4 4amoy |85 “ vz/ez/Lo 3 UORESORY 1dd JIMOL (13D 002
“ uoneso[ay Jomod 1d4 ﬁ ve/ze/Lo L uonedoRYy 19Mod 1dd 061
“ uonesody 1LY 13moy |83 — _vN\NN\S v2/22/L0 3 uonesoEy SBLY JaMoL II3) 08l
1 uonedopy Jem pajpud \veree/Lo ¥2/ez/L0 1 UOREDOI3Y SAIeM P3(IYD 091
“ uoneso[ay saqiy ﬁ _VN\NN\S v2/ez/Lo 3 uonedosy Jaqly Ol
i ! YINMO Ag
1 I
“ Paad014 01 dNON | “ |v2r90/80  ve/90/80 Pa2301g 0} INON
1 Bunaspy uodaig 1dag buipjing 1 |verezito v2/zzito L Bunaay uodaid 1daq Buiping ot
“ Hwiag uonlowaq ~ \vereeieo velTaito L YWIA4 UOOWIG (8T
“ Wuwad buluuoz pue buuuely — \pefeziio ve/eeito L Mwsad Suiuuoz pue butuuely 092
1 wwsag oM dNand | |vezzico wereeio o Hwidg SHOM dNang  O¥Z
“ Huad buipping a \ve/zzito verzeio L wuiag buippng 0z
“ 13p10 abueyd gD j _3\3\3 ve/Ee/L0 oL 18p10 26uRyI dND 02t
1 jeaciddy preog dWO | vz/zz/t0  veleR/Lo leiddy preog dWo
“ n SINOLSITW
m m NOILINYISNO234d

uoneng

%Q AoN >e) des by i reuibuo

9202 5202 202 i

uondussag al

v 1aiux3



HOIHrH

| _ewor

FINAIHDS 123r0Y¥d dWO
ALNIDV4 ONINIVYL dd 154

abuey sqin) jooy dIN W
wawdinb] dIW 6pig g
Aois € sqin jooy dIN W
WIor Joou 2 |lem parey a14 1x3 I
wa/ui suiof 1ouaxy

aeys pue sbuey jooy Inod @
(abuey) Jiess 195 1
Jtes pue 100|3 pig inod [l
Jteys pue ooy puz nod I
2w LIRSS I
sadeig it 0wy [
Aioys | ypag pueisiof [l
3buey 29 jooy pue isior Il
Aios € ¥aQ jooy pue isiof
P2 }22Q pue isior
pug s pue isiof IS
sweag pue suwn|oD NN
WL Gutpom S
121sdwing % 6pig sjaued Y.
905 uo sjaued NN
apeib uo qels I
sjaueg / pag bunsed N
puncibapun 443N IS
suonepuno] 6p|g NN
ud 101en3]3 joordsarem |
14 Jolera)3 gl

00S 1asdwng nog |
saen Jaysduing 105 I
suonepuno Jasdwng g
ped sa1sdwng |
peoy auei) / apeio ybnoy I
ped Suiping gl
lle1su) wiols yeydsy
(159M 8 WInos) usols I
POS pue spuod I
qnio pue Jea)d S
uondjold 221) |
llem % 6pjg - uonijowaq
aou34 Aiesodwa) ml
[o13u0D UoISOI3 Il

Inf unf ey gy o qg94 uer »Qg AON 2O dag by
$20Z v202

vZ abeq

xdd 1a3sepy Butuiesy ad 15d
¥2/60/L0 Bequny
$2/82/90 '@1eQgeeq
92/61/£0 91eQ ysiuiy
v2/2e/L0 @equels

sz/vefeo 1X3/U1 SJUIOS J0LBIXT

xsz/sevo sUizmo s abuey sqin3 jooy gIN 0911

_r...w.mw\woao se/12ivo oL wawdinb3 43w 6pig 05LL

w SZ/BLIYO  STUVLIVO S Aol £ 5qun) J00u 3N OvLL

me\mN\S se/zivo S WIOf JOOY 1§ ||eM PRy 213 X3 526
L

S2/ve/20 3dOT3IANT ¥OId3ILX3

Jeys pue Um...ﬂx JO0Y nod ocLL

(abuey) #0119 OLLL
11eyS pue JOOJ PIE INOd  0OLL
0801
0901

sz/21/s50
§2/50/50
se/vL/vo
S2/L0/%0
52/82/v0

11e15 pue JOO) puz Jnoyg

2 L 1185198

$2/20/50  S2/82/M0 s9%e1g i) SA0WIY 0501
s2/s2/v0 s2/12/v0 Aiors | ppaq pueisiof  opoL
S2/BLIVO Se/YLIv0 abuey ¥39Q jooy pueisior 0oL
_mm\ LL/v0 §2/20/v0 S AI01S £ %33 JOOY pUR ISIOf 000t

2/P0/v0 s2/ve/e0 0L PIE N23Q PUL ISIOf 086

_mN\—N\mo sz/oL/e0 oL PUZ ¥23Q PUe ISIOf 096
_mw\no\mo sz/vzfeo oL siweag pue suwnjo)  Ove
B 4% se/ve/e0 St wy bupem 016
lsz/12/20  se/oL/zo oL sasdwng g Bpig spPued L 006
|se/20r20 sUELL0 02 Dosuosued 088
“mN\o_.\_.o ve/9e/zL oL spesbuoqels 098
_vm\vmxw_. pe/se/LL (174 sjaueg / pag bunsed  opg

ve/se/LL 74
pe/ro/LL St
v2/LE/OL 4

ve/ve/oL

punoiBapun JdIW 028
suonepunoy Bpjg 008

1id Jolead|3 joosdiateps 0L
09L

vz/ro/LL

1d J0reAd)3

FUNLINGLS
D0s 1a1sdwing Jnod  S6LL

|ve/vorzL ve/eorzt

|ve/eo/eL ve/Len sajeg insdwng13s  Q6LL
\pe/oe/LL ve/seLt suonepunod iaisdwng 018
|vz/se/oL ve/ve/oL ped iisdwng 0S¢
\v2roonL  vesveior peoy auesy / apein ybnoy sps
ve/ee/ol ve/oL/oL peq Buipjing  ovz
v2/Sz/ol vz/1z/oL S Jle1su) uuolS yeydsy S5/
v2/81/04 vz/oL/oL I3 159 g YInos) wWiols  OfL
v2/60/01 v2/92/60  OL pos puespuod 02
ve/s2/60  vZ/eL/e0 0L qruo pue eay  00L
¥2/90/60  v2/50/60 2 uoiIANOI 3] 089
ve/8L/60  vz/el/e0 S llem % Bplg - vonijowag 099
|ve/eL/e0 ve/eL/ed S auag Liesodwa)  Op9
vZ/LIL/60  v2/S0/60 S jonuo) uoisos3 029
(1 Sl uns “.Mh“M“,M uonduasag a _




HOIHCH

xdd 1aysepy Bues) gd 1sd

¥2/60/L0 31equny

_ JTNAIHDS 103r0¥Ud dIAD +2/82/90 :@leq B1eQ

| 92/61/£0 91eQ ysiuig

ALIDV4 SNINIVYL Add 1Sd ve/zz/i0 g uels |

llemAig Buel pue aiejnsu) . . ] 14see0r0  seei/so o2 HemAiq Buen pue aiensul 0oL
2213/y>9N g no doy @ mm se/sz/vo SN0 S 33(3/429W g Ino doy 0881
17 lIem 443N _m.mw\o:mo sziievo 0z 1 Hiem 343N 098L
i sjfem Auuose Buiddoisasy g "w..__ S2/60/S0  S2/S0/S0 S sliem Auosepy Buiddorsany  ovgL
r “ sijem Atuosen [l “u“ $2/20/s0  sZ/iz0 0L siiem Aiuosey 0281
I sliem swely SN 1 |Se/60/s0  se/vl/vo 02 siiem dwesy 0081
“ | “ 40074 LSL
“ Bumoissiwwo) abuey g “ |S2/6L/80  52/90/80 3 Buoissiuwo) sbuey 0921
“ wug gaw 2buey gg “ ”mN\mo\mo §2/08/L0 wuy dIW buey  opsL
“ Bunoo|y sbuey g “ S2/ET/L0 Buuoo)y abuey  0zLL
1 smopui ¥g abuey i ] §2/v2/90 smopuim ug abuey  0OLL
1 J00Q yg 2buey g “ S2/1L0/20 1000 ug 96uey 0891
waisAs sbuey N $2/60/L0 L waishs abuey 0991
2|1l 1DV sbuey Se/L0/L0 3L 1oV sbuey  op9L
sifem jeonsnody abuey Il §2/L1/90 sllem feonsnody abuey  0g9L
abeijop mo sbuey S2/v2/90 abejjop mo1 buey  0z91
sjompng Bua) mojeg abuey [ ] s2/ve/90 pomng Buya) mojag abuey 691
Bunybn abuey g $2/v2/90 Bunybi 2buey 0851
PuS 1DV 2buey I S2/L1/90 pud 1ov 2buey 0951

Buiia) yg sbuey N
Buipa) anoqy daj3 sbuey g
buibpug abuey @y

|sz/9L/90  sz/g0/90
_ ST/20/90  S2ULRSO
|serez/so seseL/sO
_ S2/€2/S0  ST/6LISO
|szror/so  se/eLsso
|se/e0/90  se/Less0
|szre0/s0  s2/s50/50
|s2/60/50  $2/50/50
2/20/S0  52/82/%0

Suya) yg 2buey  opSL

Buia) anoqy 3313 sbuey  pzSL
6uibpug abuey  poOSt
1013]j0) 15nQ 36uey  06vL
sysompng abuey oyt

1013)10) 15nQ abuey @
pomng abuey W
uondajold bunnybi sbuey g
Burquuniy / 2313 3buey @
ompng doyooy abuey I
wawdinby doyooy abuey g

uondaloid bunybiy abuey oot

Suiquing /3313 sbuey  QEpL
yiompng doyooy abuey  QLpL
juawdinb3 doyooy abuey  QOpL

LT Y Y B Y Y Y Y - L A I BT SV S - S S BV ST R -}

Se/8e/v0 08 (A¥OLS 1) I9NVY
subis souanxy |se/62/L0 §e/€2/L0 subig Jouang
saidoued 104121x3 [ ] §e/22/L0 52/60/t0 Ot saidoue) JouxX3  Q9EL
woJa1015 10ua3 Il §2/80/20 §2/10/L0 S UONDI0IS JOUDNT  OPEL
s100Q 101913 I S2/60/50  S2/50/50 S 5100Q JOUaN3 | OZEL
uoipajold bunyb g 2/62/L0  ST/ERLO S uousaioid buaybn  oLEL
wied pue ainpxa) Jouaixl N |sz/oe/90  s2/g0/90 02 Wikg puR 2NIXdY JOUXT  OOEL
| IIv - 6uidoy 6uyooy I \serzeieo se/Lo/to St 1y - uido) Buyooy  08zZL
100Q HO Jouaix3 | §2/10/50 52/50/50 € J00Q HO Joua¥3 /21
SMOpUIM Jouaix] I 52/20/30  S2/S0/50 02 SMOPUIM JOUaX]  09ZL
SI9ANOT Jouaxy | §2/20/50 S2/0e/v0 £ S19ANOT JOUBX]  0STL
Aois | Buyooy g |sz/zo/0  sz/Lz/s0 s Aioyg | Bugooy  oveL
abuey buyooy W ST/ER/S0  S2/ei/S0 0L abuey Buyooy  0zzL
Aioys € - Buyooy [ |S2/20/50  Se/WLPO  SL Kiois € - Buyjooy 0021
| : | uoneing
LT q94 uef Rg MON PO gas bny nr unf Aepy Jdvy e qad uef 22Q AON »o das by sy uels jeuBio uondussag
9202 14 202 e :

L




ety govIvag

HOIHrH |

94
9202

uer

3TNAIHIS 123r0dd dWS
ALIDV4 ONINIVYL Ad 1Sd

AL lem §Y
3L 1OV S
samxid 3dIN
PUS 1OV EREN
uied pue swud IR
llemAxg ysiuig pue ade) [ ]
SUNIBWOH pue sjaued wy 5213 I
19umQ Aq ayqe) pue Aeif A7 [ ]
6uiia) anoqy JdIN IR
liemAiq Buey pue ajejnsu) [ ]
| 31318 10 do). gm
174 IIlem IV I
sawely J00Q pue s|jem swel; N

sbeubis Joua| g
| wied [euis [l
sjpued jeansnody [l
wil 343N [
sped 100(4 pue [lem [l
uoniued 2jqes2do [l
aiempied pue siooq [
531D pue oua4 Jou| Il
21245U0] pajeas Il
312.5u0) paysiiod N
Buuooy3 Axody g
1DARde) BB
bulsool4 M3yiy 1B
SMOpUIM Joua| Il
sayjerdads ossiN [l
$31I0s530Y 19110L [
sdouaiuno) pue yiomasel I
AL iEeMm 1B
JL 1OV
saimxyd 443N
Puo 10V
juied pue awid N
llemAsg ysiuij pue ode) N
JaumQ £q ajqe)) pue Aes) abeijon moT
dn ueis doyooy pue NHY I
AVA PUB NHY 125 [
suny awoH pue sued N
Buiia) anoqy 143V I

RQ AON =To] dag bny nr unf Aewy sy ww qag
R T<114

1dses1m0
] 5¢/0L/60

I w 52/92/80
T sz/zL/mo
s P
| serg0/20
|serzzieo
|szre2120

| szra020
|serezrs0
|serzors0
|ses6090

| se/EL/s0

|se/92/80
|sz/0/01

|se/ve/en
h §e/LL/60
|se/si/to
|S2/0L/60
|szrz1/80
| szr9z/80
|sz/5t/L0
|se/6e/L0

52/92/80
| sz/50/50
| s2/50/80
|sefezri0
| s2/61/80
|s2/s0/80

$2/22/L0
r 52/80/20
| sz/e2/90

S2/60/90
|se/6ziL0

52/£2/50

52/52/90

s2/€2/50

20 dag oy
vz02

ysig

S2/EL/B0
SZ/L2/80
Se/g1/80
S2/0E/L0
$2/60/L0
§2/v2/90
§2/60/20
S2/60/L0
S2/£0/90
$2/01/90
ST/LT/50
se/Le/so
§2/50/50

§2/02/80
§2/52/60
52/02/80
52/02/80
S2/L2/80
sz/L2/30
S2/11/60
ST/L1/60
52/60/L0
S2/02/80
52/90/80
§2/02/80
$2/60/20
S2/€2/L0
52/02/80
S2/08/L0
S2/ET/L0
52/€2/L0
52/90/80
ST/ET/L0
$2/60/20
SZ/LL/90
S2/€0/90
se/L2/so
S2/91120
S2/21/50
S2/L2/50
52/50/50

wels

oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
ol
SL
s¢

oL
oL
St
St
oL
oL
o
0
1

uoneing
feuibuo

v abeq

xdd saysepy 6uiuiel) ad 15d
ve/60/10 31eQ uny
¥2/82/90 eqgewrq |
92/6L/£0 3eq ysiulg
ve/ee/Lo Seques

JL e 00S2
3L LDV 062

suny 4dIW 08T

PU9 1DV 09v2

wied pue 3Wld  0ppe

llemhsq ysiug pue ade)  Qz¥z
SUMJAWIOH PUE S[3UBq WY 333 OLYZ
13umQ £q 3jqe) pue Aeil AT Q0BT
Buipa) anoqy 343N 0862

llemig Buep pue aiefnsu] 09EZ
293 gIn0dol  OvEZ

i llem 4dIN 02€2

Satwel4 J0OQg PUB S|ilep dweld 0922

40074 aNE

abeubis souau|
wied jeud  ggez
spoued [eaNSNOdY 177
wug 4d3IN - 0022
sped JOO|3 PuB |leM 0612
uoiiued a|qesado  S58L7
dsempieH pue si00Qd  OBLZ
53180 pue 3IUIJ JOUA}  0LLZ
315U0) Paeds 0912
A3UO) PaYsIOd  OPLT
Buuootd Axod3  0ZL2
1oARded  goLe
6uuooyy Jusly 0602
SMOPUIM JOul 0802
saujenads osHN 0902
S3U0SSINVY W|IOL  0vOZ

sdouaUNC?) pue JOMIsED 0202
aLlem 0002

L LIV S66L

Sounxid 3dIN 0661

Pu9 1OV 0861

iuled pue awud 0961

llemfs] ysiueg pue ade]  op6L
1aumQ £q a1qe pue Aei) abelyop mo1  0g6L
dn weis dojooy pue NHY  L26L
AVA PUB NHY 39S 5761

suny AWOH pue sppuey 2261

Buiid) aroqy 343N DZ6L

uondussaq al




HOIHrH

F1NAIHDS 1D310dd dND
ALINIDV4 OSNINIVYL dd 1Sd

= - r — — =

CELERLAUEN |
lleisuj 1038433 N
Iipul J00Q (lelsul g
swrely 100Q RISyl [l
sitey Aages fjleisul g

abeubis Jouaw gl
wied (euly @l
wis) JdIN -
alempieH pue s1000 [
21215u0) pajess I
21215u03 paysiiod
Dawdies
AL IOV M
sayenads >IN Il
S310s5320Y 131101 [
sdousiuno) pue yiomased> Il
bunooyy Axod3 mg
L llem
SImxiy 443N
PUO 1DV
wied pue swid [N
llemAuq ysiug pue ade) N
13umQ £q 3jqed pue Aei| sbeljop »o) EEEEEN
suny dWoH 1 sjpued |
6uilz) 2r0qy JdIN I
emAiq GueH pue avejnsu| (N
2313 nodo) gy
17311em 443N
| saweid 100G 19 Sllem 2weld

abeubis Joua) g
e jeuly R
wuyi 443N
a1empieH pue 51000 [
21310U0) pajess Il
8125u0) paysiod [N
Buuooyy Axod3 g
1DARdieD IR
saujenads >IN Il
sauossaxy 1901 Il
sdouajuno) pue yromased gl

qa4 uep 229 AON »o dag by ne uny Ay 1y iy a4 wer g AT
9202 b1{14

5Te)
y202

des

19526180
“,m se/z1/%0
1Gisenaso
18l s2/21/50

]

]

]

]

“ 52/81/60
b sensior
! \susaso
“ sz/e2/o0L
1 |szre00
| |sersor0r
“ $2/81/60
1 [ST/L/e0
! | seroesmo
]
1
]
]
1
]
]
1
1
]
1
1
]
[}
]
]
]

se/ie/80
| 52/02/80
_ se/Lz/eo
52/02/80
| S2/v0/60
_ ST/EL/B0
| s2/0€/20
|§2/91/20

w
R
=
A
N
~
=3

|sz/91/20
|s2/o/z0
|sz/0u/0
S2/L1/90
$2/£0/90

|szivere0
sz/zz/o1
|ser6ziL0
\sz/80/0L
[szrs1/0
|se/21/60
|szr61/80
|szr9z/90
52/61/80

ne ysiy

ST/EL/80
SZi9LiLo
$2/81/90
sZ/LL/90
S2/v0/90

S2/2L/60
se/ve/oL
s2/21/60
sz/oL/oL
SC/1E/L0
$2/61/60
se/zL/60
$2/50/60
SZ/v1/80
sz/1z/80
Se/vL/e0
S2/12/80
SZ/vL/80
se/12/80
Se/LE/L0
se/LL/to
$2/20/L0
§2/20/20
ST/LLILO
S2/LL/90
$2/81/90
$2/v0/90
$2/v0/90
SZ/EL/SO

Se/11/60
S2/E/0L
SeiLL/e0
§2/60/0L
seieei/Lo
52/81/60
ST/EL/R0
sz/11/60
S2/EL/eo
$2/0¢/80
ST/EL/80

vels

St

won o

oL
oL
oL
St
oL
14
oL

oL
St

[ BT T

uonenq

reuibugo

vs abeg

xdd saisey Buiies) a4 1Sd
vz/60/i0  'a1equny
¥2/82/90 e eieq
92/6L/€0 218Q Ysiug
ve/ze/i0 g ues |

dINoweAd3  oBEE
llesu J0IBAR13  D9EE
Wujsooq lesu]  02€€
awely 100Q ||eisu)]  DLEE
spiey Kajes |jeisuy  00§E
HOLYA3T3

abeubis souaiu)

e jeury  09Z€

W) 4dIN O¥2€

dsempieH pue 1000 02Z¢
219,0U0) Pajeas  Q0ZE

3125U0) POUSIIOd  0BLE
OARdE)  opiE

AL LDV O2LE

saulenads dsuA 080€
SIU0SSIIY 13101 OY0E
sdouaUNO) pue }IomIse]  OpOE
Guuooly Axody 010§

pLlem  000€

saInxid 3dIN 0862

PU9 1DV 0962

uied pue dwnd  Ov62

tlemAig ysiung pue ade)  0z67
Jaump £q 2jqe) pue Aes| abeijop Mo 0067
suny awoH 1 sjpuRd  0£§7
Bupad aroqy 3dIN 0282
liemkiq 6ueH pue ajeinsu) 087
33 gnodor  09.2

1M eM 4dIN 0222

S3Wes4 JOOQ 1} S[leM dwesy 0822

¥OO1d QY€

abeubis 1oudyu]

wied jeuty  0¥8Z

wuy 443N 0082
JiempIeH pue S100Q  OpL2
130u0) PAEIS  004LT
21219U0) PaysIOd 0892
6uuooyy Axod3 (0997
LOARdeY  0r92
saujenads oSN 0852
$3U0SSINY 101 0952

sdouaiuno) pue yiomased  Opse

uondussag s}



HOIHIH .

xdd s3)sepy Buures] g4 154
¥2/60/L0 dequny

IINAIHIS 1D3f0¥d dWD pacroll
ALNIDV4 ONINIVYL ad 15d TS e e

= o

Tafoid’

oty geureag
e

siyound sHyung - 008E

NOILITdWNOD TYNIS

_ |92/50/20  92/90/10
oadsul 2315 79 Yoiy ‘343N I

gy

se/zoreL suondadsu) 3l 1B WY 'JdIN  OVLE

1

1

1

]

]

]

]

1

]

]

I

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

]

1

1

1

]
¥ 1

1
“ _ “ Se/e0/zL NOILITdINOD TVILNYLS8NS
“ Bunsap [eutd 443N 1 [s2io/eL seig/on Bunsay jeuis 443N 0S9E
H ueaj) buipping - “ |sz/gLL se/Le/oL ueap) buiping  0E9E
] 1
I | 1 se/Lle/or o SNILSIL
“ abeubis pue Buddins Il “ 52/81/60 abeubis pue buddns  opot
“ Jeuts Buined ml “ se/IL60 S leuy Buned 029
“ adeospue’ R 1 |Se/oL/60  S2/02/20  Sb adexspuel  009¢
1 saimxiy [e3u133(3 [l “ 52/92/80 §2/02/80 S saimxij [edN333  065E
“ | spie|jog pue syjemapis Il “ 52/61/80 §2/€1/80 S spuejjog pue syfemapls  08sE
1 | uonebiu| @ 1 |sereime susorme s vonebus  09s¢
“ _ sa1eo pue 33ua] I “ |S2/50/80  sz/Ee/L0 0L s91e0 pue 23ud3  05SE
“ | Y isL buned Il “ S2/62/L0  SUEAULO S yisL Bumeq  ovse
1 1amod wauewsdd I 1 |se/s1/zo sz/10/t0 0L 13MOg JUBURULIDY  LESE
“ | 195 1aunojsued] 144 [l “ _mm\QM\we §2/92/90 S 135 JauLojsuRIL 1dd  SESE
“ 174 [221323}3 3uS “ |s2/62/L0 Se/ge/io H YB3 aNs  DESE
1 1uno pue qun) Wl § |Se/eeiio sz/9Lito s Jaung pue qiny  0ZSE
“ Buipeso jeury [ ] “ 182/sLiLo §2/10/20 oL Bupess jeury  00SE
“ | 214 pue 13eMm S [ 1 |se/0s/90  s2/zi/e0 oL a1y pue salem s 0BYE
H wawdinb] 1amag 233 Il “ _muwmw\wo se/Lige S wawdinb3 Jamas 3313 09YE
“ W1 pue des) somos S “ |se/oLis0  se/eo/s0 ot YN pue desg iamag S OpYE
“ /N 192UP343 IS 1 | s2/z0/90 §2/61/50 oL O/0 [ WS SEVE
' wiois s “ |s2/z0/90  se/eL/sO O wiols g QEvE
" apeig ybnoy a1 N “ |§2/91/50  52/50/50 apeig ybnoy ans  ozve
" | “ S2/v2/60 $2/50/50 AQ¥dINI "LX3 78 S3ILNLLN

uonring
lewbuO

JEn Q33 uer 3q AON wo dag by Inr unp fewy ddy W Qa4 uef g ADh ble} dag by InQ
9202 i -1{[4 _beoz

ysiuny LIS uondudsag ol




LT

(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S PG 181PWYO ©20Z/ST/SO vTOT/ET/ISO 0 SNOILLD3S TTvM rie-v
(¥2/S1/50) 39S pIg 1B YO vZ0Z/ST/S0 YZOZ/ET/SO 0 SNOILD3S TIvM E€TEv
(P2/ST/S0) 39S Pig 1eWO ¥Z02/ST/S0 vZOT/ETISO 0 SNOILI3S TIvM CIEv
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S P!d |ePWO »202/S1/S0 Z0Z/ET/SO 4] SNOILD3S TIvM TiEv
(P2/ST/S0) 39S PIg |e12YWO #202/S1/50 ¥20Z/€1/S0 0 SNOILD3S ONIGTING €0E-v
{¥Z/ST/S0) 39S P!g 1eWO PZ0Z/ST/SO v20Z/ET/ISO o SNOILI3S ONIQTING Z0e-v
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1ePWO vZ0Z/STISO vZ0Z/ET/SO ] SNOLLI3S ONIQTING T0€-v
(2/ST/S0} 39S PIg 1ePWO ¥ZOT/ST/SO PZOT/ET/ISO 0 SNOLLYAIT3 zoe-v
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S pig 1BIPYWO ©202/ST/S0 PZOZ/ETISO 0 SNOILVAZT3 102V
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1B1PWO vZ0Z/ST/SO ¥Z0Z/ET/SO 0 3INA3HDS 9 NV1d LNIWLINOI HOO1d QYE E€STv
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S pIg 1BIPWO vZ0Z/ST/SO ¥20Z/ET/S0 0 3INAIHDS 9 NVd LN3WJINO3 YOO ANZ 8TV
(#2/ST/S0} 39S PIg 1BPYWO ©202/S1/50 PZ0Z/ET/SO 0 FINAIHIS 9 NVId LNIWDINOI HOOd LST STV
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PG 1RO vZ0Z/ST/SO YZOZ/ET/SO 0 STIVA3AQ NYd vi-v
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S Ptg [BDWO v20Z/ST/S0 YZOZ/ET/SO 0 SVL3A NYId ri-v
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg |1ePWO $202/51/50 v20Z/ET/S0 [¢] SNOISNIWIG 200 [24% )
(vZ/ST/S0) 39S p!g [eDWO ¥Z02/ST/S0 2Z0Z/ET/SO ] NYd 400N Z21-v
(72/S1/S0) 19S PIg jeDWO v202/s1/50 #20Z/ET/S0 [ SNVIIQ ONIHID 9 dDY GIDUVINI LTT-v
(#2/51/50) 135 pig jeRWO »Z02/S1/50 vZ0Z/ET/SO o] SHUVYLIA ONMIFD ' dOY G3DUVINT 9TT-v
(#2/S1/S0) 39S pig lePWYWO $Z02/51T/S0 20Z/€T/S0 [¢] SUVL3IQ ONMIZD '3 0¥ Q3DYVINI STT-v
(vZ/ST/S0) 39S P8 18190 Z02/ST/S0 PZ0OZ/ET/S0 o] QIOYVINI - dDY YOOTd QuiHL vit-v
(pZ/ST/SO) 39S P18 1B1PYO ¥20Z/ST/SO PZ0OT/ET/SO 0 Q39YVING - dDY YOOT3 ANOD3S E1T-v
(2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1@ WO ¥20Z/ST/SO PZ0T/ET/SO 0 Q3DYYINT - DY WOOTd LS¥Id (4954
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S P1g 1B1DWO v20Z/ST/S0 ¥ZOZ/ET/SO 0 AN39IT 3 NY1d ONIMI3D Q31337439 ¥OOTd 1SY1d 1T1-v
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S PG 18DYWO vZ0Z/ST/S0 v20Z/ET/SO 0 Q3DYUVINSG - SNOISNIWIQ - NVd ¥OOTd QUIHL 80T~V
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1B1DWO v20Z/IST/SO ¥ZOZ/ET/SO 0 Q39YVING - J3LVLONNY - NY1d HOOTd QYIHL LOT-V
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S Pig 1BDWO vZ0Z/ST/50 $202/ET/SO 0 Q3DYVINT - SNOISNIWIQ - NvId 40014 ANOD3S 901T-v
(PT/ST/SO} 39S PIg 18O v202/ST/S0 PZOZ/ET/SO 0 Q39YVINI - Q3LVLONNY - NvId HOOTd GNOD3S SOT-v
(P2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 18120 vZ02/ST/S0 ¥Z0Z/ET/SO 0 Q3DYVYING - SNOISN3WIQ - NY1d YOOd LSH1d vOT-v
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S pig jlenwo ©20Z/ST/S0 vZOT/ET/SO 0 SNOISNIWIA - NY1d YOO LSHId €0T-v
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S P1g jeWO ¥Z0Z/ST/SO vZ0Z/ET/SO 0 Q39YVING - J2LVLONNY Nv1d ¥OO1d 1SYId 0TV
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S Pg 10O ©202/S1/50 ¥Z0Z/ET/SO 0 Q3LVLONNY - NVd ¥OOTd LSHId 10TV
(¥2Z/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1B WO vT0Z/ST/SO PZOZ/ET/SO 0 SvL3q3us 110v
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S pig 1BIDWYWO ¥Z0Z/ST/S0 YZOZ/ET/SO 0 NYId 3LIS TVHNLOALIHOYY 100-v

124N33331Yyd4Y

23eq paAaladay ajeq Buimeug UoISIADY apg Buimeaq ‘oN Buimeug

sbuimeaq juassn)

786¥€ eplio|4 ‘819N "3 Mod fueduiod uoraNASUOD UBIH ('H
PAIG 21017 1S WOd MS TZT

Buiuley] 319N IS 10d £2-pSZ # qOf :G.:\'IE

1a3 we pg:80 38 $Z0Z ‘6 INf3NL U0 payulld

g Haqiyxg



LR L

(¥2/ST/S0) 39S pig |ePWYO vZOT/ET/SO YZOZ/ST/SO 0 SNOILYDIJID3dS v10-0
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S pig 1€1DWO ¥202Z/£2/50 Y20Z/ST/S0 0 STIVLIQ NOILLYLS YWIANIND €10-2
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S P!g |eDWO ¥Z0Z/€2/S0 vZ0Z/ST/50 [¢] SUVLI3A ALNILN Z10-D
(¥2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1B1WO $Z0Z/ET/SO vZ0Z/ST/S0 ] SVL3d ALILN T10-2
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S Pig 1eWO v202/€2/50 $Z0T/ST/SO 0 Sviag ALuLn 010D
(vZ/S1/50} 39S pIg [BPWO ¥Z0Z/ET/SO ¥202Z/ST/S0 0 SIvi3ag 600-2
(¢2Z/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1BDWO vZOZ/ET/SO ¥Z0Z/ST/S0 0 NYId TOYLINOD TVLNOZIYOH "3 ONIJIYLS 'IOVNOIS 800-0
(#2/S1/S0) 39S PIg 18O YZOZ/ET/SO ¥Z0Z/ST/S0 0 NYd ALITHLN £00-D
(¥2Z/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1BYO vZ02/ET/SO ¥Z0Z/ST/S0 0 NYId 3DVYNIVYQ 3 ONIQVYD "ONIAVd 900-2
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S pig [BDYO v202/£2/S0 $20Z/ST/SO 0 SV13d NYd NOILNIAIYYE NOILNTIOL ¥3ALYM WHOLS $S00-2
(vZ/ST/S0) 39S P8 1€DWO vZ0Z/ET/SO ¥20Z/ST/SO 0 NVd NOILNIAIYd NOILNTIOd Y3LVM WHOLS v00-2
(PZ/ST/50) 39S Pig |ePWO v202/£2/S0 v20Z/ST/S0 0 NVd 3LIS €00-2
(P2/ST/50) 39S PIg B0 vZ0z/eT/S0 v20Z/ST/S0 0 NYd 3LIS IWH3A0 200-D
(P2/S1/50) 39S Pig (edY0 vZozZ/eT/So ©¥20Z/S1/50 0 133HS W3A0D 100-2
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg ledWO vZ02/ST/S0 v20Z/ET/SO [¢] S3AILI3dSYId HOIYILNI €06V
(pT/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1edWO ¥Z02/ST/S0 P2OZ/ET/SO ] SAAILDIJSYId YOIYILNI 206V
(PZ/ST/SO) 39S P18 (EPWO y20T/ST/SO PZ0Z/ET/S0 0 S3AILI3JSYId YOIY3LX3 106V
(PT/ST/S0) 39S PG 1RO vZ0Z/ST/SO P20T/ET/SO 0 $7Iv.L3Q YOO0Q ONIMIOD vig-v
(7Z/ST/S0} 39S PIg 1ePWO vZ0Z/ST/S0 PZ0Z/ET/S0 0 S71V13Q0 ¥OOQJ YOIY31X3 19V
(2/S1/S0) 39S PIg 1EPWO vZ0Z/ST/SO PZOT/ET/SO 0 SIVL3Q YOOQ YOIYILNI 119v
(2/S1/S0} 39S pIg (BPWIO ©v202/ST/50 PZOZ/ET/SO 0 3INAIHIS ¥OOQ 109-v
(¥2/ST/S0) 19S PIg (BIDYWO yzZoz/sT/So 20Z/€T/SO 0 SVLIA MOANIM YOIYILNI ALVIDAdS EISv
(#2/ST/S0) 39S P8 (€190 v20Z/ST/S0 vZOZ/ET/SO 0 (SINOY33HOLS) STIV.L3Q MOANIM HOIEILNI ISV
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1810 vZ0Z/ST/SO P20Z/ET/SO 0 S71v13d LNOYAIYOLS YOI LX3 116
(P2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 18P0 ©¥202/ST/S0 vZ0Z/ET/SO 0 SNOILLYA3T13 MOANIM YJOIS3LNI 205V
(PT/ST/S0) 39S PG 1BDWO vZ0Z/ST/S0 PZOT/ET/SO 0 SNOLLYAZT3 MOGNIM YOI 1X3 06V
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S P18 1BPWO ©202/S1/50 ¥Z0Z/ET/SO 0 S1IVL3Q ¥OLVAIT3 v
(PT/ST/S0) 39S P18 1B1DWYWO vZ0Z/ST/SO $Z02/€1/50 0 Sv13d ¥0LlvAaT3 ozr-v
(#Z/ST/S0) I9S PIg 18RO ¥20Z/51/50 PZOZ/ET/SO 0 S1IvL3Q SYIvLS otv-v
(¥2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1e1PWO v202/ST/S0 vZOT/ET/SO 0 SNOILLD3S ™ SNYId NOILLYTNDNID IVIILY3A E0v-v
(2Z/ST/S0} I9S PIg 1BPWO ©202/ST/S0 PZOT/ET/SO 0 SNOILD3S B SNVId NOLLYINDMID TVIILN3A Z0v-v
(#Z/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1B12WO vZ0Z/ST/S0 PZ0OZ/ET/SO 0 SNOILDIS ¥ SNYId NOILYINDYID IVDILH3AA T0v-v
(#Z/ST/S0) 39S PG 1RO ©¥202/ST/S0 P202/ET/SO 0 SVLIQ IVIILHIA + JO0Y ZEEV
(¥2/ST/S0) IS PIg (B1WO v20Z/ST/50 PZOZ/ET/SO 0 SUVL13Q IVOILY3A + JOOY 1e€v
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1BDWO vZ0Z/ST/S0 PZOZ/ET/SO 0 SIV13Q AJONVYD Z 3dAL QIDUVINI ey
(#T/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1810 v20Z/ST/S0 ¥Z0Z/ET/SO 0 $7Iv13A0 AJONVD T 3dAL QIOYVINI 1Zev
(Z/ST/S0) 39S pIg 1ePWO YZoT/ST/S0 ¥Z02/€1/50 0 SNOILD3S TIVM S1ev

33eQ paniaday ajeq buimeag UOISIADY 91311 Buimeug ‘oN Buimeuq

¥86YE BPLOId '315M7 3§ Hod ESAID HORSTELSEED MOIEKIEH
PAIg 31917 '35 LOd MS TZT

Buiutel] 315N *35 W0d €2-¥SZ 1# qof :whtﬁltﬂ

103 we pg:80 38 $202 ‘6 IN[ @NL U0 paIUNY



LA L]

(pZ/ST/S0) I9S P18 18PWO v20Z/ST/SO ¥ZOT/ET/SO 0 SONIMWEQ 4O X3aNI 100-9
(pZ/ST/S0) I1BS P1g 1B1DYO $2Z0Z/ST/S0 PZ0Z/ET/SO 0 133HS "3A0D 000-9
(#2/ST/50) 135 P18 1BDYO v20Z/ST/S0 YZOZ/ET/SO 0 NOILD310¥d Jyid - SIINAIHDS 109-4
(#2/S1/50) 39S pig ledWO ¥Z0Z/ST/50 vZOZ/ET/SO 0 NOILLD3L0%d 3¥id - S1Iviaq €054
(vT/ST/S0) 39S p!g €O Z0Z/ST/S0 v2ZOT/ET/SO 0 NOILD3.LOYd 3uld - STIVL3g 2054
(vZ/ST/S0) 39S PG 1€1PYO v2Z02/S1/50 vZ0Z/ET/S0 "] NOILD3.LO¥d 3HId - STIVi3Q 1054
(#2/ST/S0) 39S PIg lePWO YZ0oZ/ST/SO ¥20Z/ET/S0 o] NOILD310%d 3Yld - KTIW3SSY ¥3siy TOE-d
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1810 ©v20Z/ST/S0 P2Z0Z/ET/SO 0 NOILD310%d 34ld - NvId YOO QYIHL v0T-4
(P2/ST/S0) 39S pig jenwo0 ¥Z0Z/ST/SO PZ0Z/ET/SO 0 NOILD310¥d JHid - NvId Y0013 ONODI3S €0T-d
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S P18 1BOWO v20Z/ST/S0 YZOZ/ET/SO 0 NOILDI3LOYd 3uld - NV1d YOO 1SHId T0T-4
(PZ/ST/S0) IS PIg [BPWO vZ0Z/ST/S0 PZ0OZ/ET/SO 0 NOILD3.104d F¥Id - SILON TvY3INID 100-4
(P2/ST/S0) 39S Pig 1€OWO ¥Z0Z/61/90 ¥20Z/v1/90 1 S3INQ3HIS 13NV 209-3
(p2/ST/S0) 39S p'd 1eWO $202/61/90 vZ0Z/P1/90 T S3INA3HIS 13NV 109-3
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1e1DYO 202/61/90 v¥Z0Z/PT/90 1 S$S3MNA3HIOS 13NVd 009-3
(¥2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1BIPWO ¥202/61/90 ¥202/v1/90 T IVINLO3NA - STIvi3a v0s-3
(2/ST/S0) 13S PIg 1BPYO vZ02/61/90 $Z02/v1/90 T Av2IYLD373 - STivL3g €053
(T/ST/S0) 39S PIg (@1PWO v202/61/90 v202/v1/90 T TIIY15313 - STivi3a 2053
(¥2/ST/S0) 39S pIg 18P WO vzZ02/61/90 ¥Z02/PT/90 T IVOILD3N3 - STIVL30 1053
(2/ST/S0} 39S PIg 18DWO vZ0Z/61/90 »20T/YT/90 T 3INAIHIS FBNLXId ONILHOM ov-3
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1BDYO v202/61/90 vZ0Z/v1/90 1 W3ISIY WYYV 3414 20€-3
(P2/ST/S0) 39S PIg {eDWO Z0Z/61/90 v20Z/v1/90 1 IYOIY1D3713 - WHOVIA ¥3SIY Y3IMO0d 10e-3
(#Z/ST/S0} 195 PIg [BOYWO v202/61/90 ¥20Z/v1/90 1 NOILD3.LOYd DNINLHOIT - NVd 400Y 902-3
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg [BDWO ¥202/61/90 $Z02/v1/90 T AVYOIYLO373 - NVId J00Y S0Z-3
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S Pig [BDWO ¥Z02/61/90 ¥202/v1/90 T YIMOd - NVId ¥OOTd QYIHL v0¢-3
(PZ/ST/S0) 33S pig jeYo0 ©vZ02/61/90 ¥20Z/v1/90 1 YIMOd - NvId 40014 ANOD3S €023
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S Pg jBIPWO 202/61/90 vZ0Z/v1/90 1 YIMOJ - NV1d ¥OO0Td 1SHId 1023
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S P18 [€1PY0 vZ0Z/61/90 Z0Z/v1/90 1 SONLIWOLOHd - NV1d YOO QYIHL Tv01-3
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S PIE 1€1DYJ0 vZ02/61/90 YZ0T/Y1/90 1 ONILHD - NYid Y0074 QYIHL +01-3
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S P1g [RYO ¥20Z/61/90 v202/v1/90 1 SIIYLIWOLOH - NY1d Y0013 ONOD3S T€0T-3
(#2/ST/S0) 39S pig jeWO vZ02/61/90 v20Z/P1/90 1 ONILHOIM - NYd ¥OOTd ONOD3S €01-3
(P2/S1/50) 39S pIg 1e1PWO 202/61/90 ¥20Z/Y1/90 1 SOIHL3IWOLOHd - Nvd HOOTd 1SYid T'101-3
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S p!g 181PWO $Z02/61/90 YZOZ/v1/90 1 ONILHOIT - NVd HOOTd LSYHId 101-3
(P2/ST/S0) 39S Pig [e1DWO 202/61/90 ¥202/¥1/90 1 AVOIELD373 - SO IIWOLOHG NV1d 3LIS 0z0-3
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S Pig €DY0 v20Z/61/90 ¥20Z/Yv1/90 1 AVIIELIFTA - NYd 3LIS IVHNLIILIHDYY 010-3
(yT/ST/SO) 39S p!g 1eWO $202/61/90 ¥202/71/90 T AYOIELI3T3 - SILON TVH3IN3D 100-3

1es1433313

338 PIAIFIIY 93eQg buimeug uoISiAlY buimeaq ‘ON Buimeuqg

¥861€ eplIol4 310N '35 Wod FEECIEDRSIRERER0S HEHCH
PAIg 310N 1S MOd MS TZ1T

Butuley) 31oM IS Wod £Z-HSZ :# qof :Q.:ﬁ:ﬂ

103 we p€:80 32 $Z02 ‘6 INf2NL U0 pajuLlg



50 pabdey

(2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1eDYO v20Z/ST/S0 P2Z0Z/ET/SO 0 SNOILDIS HHOMTW YOIY3LNI Z0€-ql
(PZ/ST/S0)} 39S PIg 181PWYO v¥202/ST/S0 Z0Z/ET/SO 0 SNOLLI3S HHOMTTIW YOINILNI T0€-Ql
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg [BIDWO vZ0Z/ST/S0 YZOZ/ET/SO 0 SNOILVA3T3 3 SNY1d €14 AIOWVING YOIYILNI 012Z-al
(9Z/ST/S0) 39S P!g 18O PZ0Z/ST/S0 v20Z/ET/SO 0 SNOILVAITII 3 SNYd 214 G39UVING HOIY3LNI 602-Q|
(¥2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1810 v202/91/50 PZOT/ET/SO 0 SNOILVAZI3 '3 SNVd WY Q3DYVINI YOIYILNI 80Z-Q!
(¥Z/S1/S0)33S P8 1BPYO ¥Z02/ST/S0 PZOT/ET/SO 0 SNOILYA3T3 '3 SNY1d Q3DWVYINT YOIILNI £0Z-al
(PT/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1B1PWO vZ0T/ST/SO ¥20Z/ET/S0 0 SNOLLYAZT3 '3 SNY1d Q3DUYINT YOIYIALNI 90Z-GlI
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1BDWO v20Z/ST/S0 »Z0Z/ET/S0 0 SNOILYAII3 3 SNY1d G3DUVINT YOIYILNI soz-ql
(vZ/ST/S0) 39S Pig 1eDWO $20Z/S1/50 ¥20Z/ET/SO 0 SNOILVAITZ 3 SNYId G3DWVINI YOIMILNI v0z-ql
(¥2/S1/50) 39S PIg lePWO ¥Z0Z/ST/S0 ¥ZOZ/ET/SO 0 SNOILVAINZ 9 SNYId GIDUVINI YOIYILNI €02-qQ1
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S pig (e1PHO v202/ST/S0 vZOT/ET/SO ] SNOILLYAZ3 9 SNVId J3DUVINI YOILNI 20Z-Qi
(p2/ST/S0) 39S P18 1BPWO $202Z/ST/S0 P2Z0Z/ET/SO 1] SNOILVAITI 9 SNY1d 03DYVYINI HOIYILNI T0Z-Ql
(P2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1RO v20Z/ST/S0 »202Z/€T/S0 0 S3INA3HIS HSINIJ YOIYILNI vZ1-qal
($2/ST/50) 39S PIg 1@YO ¥2Z0Z/ST/SO Y2ZOTZ/ET/SO 0 SIINQ3HIS HSINIA YOIYILNI £Z1-al
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S pra 1ePWO ¥20Z/ST/50 vZOZ/ETISO 0 ANIOIT HSINIZ JOIY3UNI zt-al
(PZ/ST/50) 39S pIg ledWO ¥202/5T/50 YTOZ/ET/SO 0 AN3IOTT HSINIZ YOIEILNI Z1-at
(#2/ST/50) 39S PIg le1PWO ¥Z0Z/ST/SO YT0Z/ET/SO 0 AN3IOIT 9 NVId HSINIJ ¥OOTd QYE €11-Ql
(¥T/ST/S0) 39S PIE 1B1DYO Z0Z/ST/S0 P20Z/ET/S0 o] AN3D3T 3 NV1d HSINIJ Y0014 ONZ Zttr-al
(72/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1@ KO v20Z/ST/S0 vZOT/ET/SO o] JONVY NY1d HSINIJ Y0074 1ST artt-al
(72/ST/S0) 39S PIg 101D WO ¥202/ST/S0 vZOZ/ET/SO 0 AN3937 9 NVd HSINI4 ¥OO0Td LST vitt-al
(¢Z/ST/S0) 39S P8 1BPWO $202/ST/S0 #20Z/ET/SO 0 NY1d 34NLINYNS YOOTd QYE €0T-QI
(¥2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1BDWO v¥20Z/ST/S0 PZOZ/ET/SO 0 NYId 3YNLINYNI YOOTd ANZ Z0T-A1
(2/51/50) 39S P18 181DWO vZOZ/ST/SO ¥ZOZ/ET/SO 0 3INQIHIS 9 NY1d IUNLINYNG YOOI AST 101-Ql
(¥Z/ST/S0) 335 PIg 1eYWO v202/ST/50 vZOZ/ET/SO 0 SvLi3g vavy 20€-9
(vZ/ST/S0) 39S pig 1e1PY0 v202/ST/S0 vZOT/ET/SO 0 Sv.i3g vav 10€-9
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S pig (@O Z0Z/ST/SO Y20Z/ET/SO 0 S3INGWIASSY Q3Lvd 3l 9129
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg [e1PWO vZ0Z/ST/S0 20Z/ET/S0 [¢] S3NAW3SSY Q3Lvy i S1Z-9
(PZ/S1/50) 195 PIg lePWO ¥Z0Z/ST/S0 vZ0Z/ET/SO 0 S3MAW3SsY Q31w 3yl v12-9
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1edWO vZ0Z/ST/S0 20Z/ET/S0 [*] S3NEWISSY Q3Lvy 3dId €120
(p2/ST/S0) 39S P!g 1€DWO $Z0Z/ST/S0 vZOZ/ET/SO 0 S3ANGWISSY Q3Lvd 3l [4ta)
(¢Z/ST/S0) 39S P'g 18DYWO »Z0Z/ST/S0 ©vZ0Z/ET/SO 0 S3NGW3SSY Q31vd 3HId 1129
(p2/ST/S0) I9S PIg |eDWO YZ0zZ/ST/SO $20Z/ET/S0 [¢] S3N8W3SSY 3LV 3Yld 01Z-9
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1€ vZ0Z/ST/S0 vZ0Z/ET/SO ] SVLIA N/ STIVIIA 3dAL TIVM 102-9
(p2/ST/S0) I3S PIE (EIDWO ¥202/ST/S0 vZ0Z/ET/SO 4] NVd AL34VS 3417 YOO QYIHL €0T1-9
(2/S1/S0) I9S P18 jePYO $202/S1/50 $Z0Z/ET/SO 0 NY1d AL3JVYS 3417 YOOI ANOD3S 201-9
(72/S1/S0) I9S P18 1ePWO YZOT/ST/SO PZ0T/ET/SO 0 NV1d AL3JVS 3417 ¥OO0Td 1Suld 101-9
(72/S1/S0) 39S PIg 1BPDWO vZ0Z/ST/SO PZ0Z/ET/SO 0 VI¥3a LD LO3I0Yd 001-9

33eq pantaday ayeq buimeug UOISIAIY 3y Bumeug ‘OoN buimeaqg

#861€ epliol4 ‘31N '35 Jod Auedwo) uodnsuo) ybiH [ 'H
PAIg 219N "1S 0d MS 12T

Buiuiey) 215N IS Wod €2-152 1# qof :Q-I’IE

13 we p€:80 38 $Z0T ‘6 IN[ 2nL UO pajuLd



2, g by

(pZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 181DYO v20Z/ST/SO PZOT/ET/SO 0 ONISWNMId - SNYId 13Vd GIDUVINT 102-d
(2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1eIPWO ¥202/ST/S0 PZ0Z/ET/SO 0 ONIGWNT - NYv1d J00Y 2Td
($2/ST/S0) 1S PIg 1BPWO ©Z0Z/ST/50 Y2ZOZ/ET/SO 0 ONIBWNT - NY1d YOO0Td QUIHL v0T-d
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S pIg [eDYWO ¥Z0Z/ST/SO YZOT/ET/SO 0 ONISWNTd - Nv1d HO0Td ANOJ3S €0Td
(P2/ST/S0) 195 PIg 1e1DYWO ¥Z0Z/ST/S0 vZ0T/ET/SO 0 ONIBWNTd - NY1d Y0014 1SYId 3O¥VINT 0T
(¥T/ST/S0) 39S P8 1810 202Z/ST/S0 Z0Z/ET/SO ] ONISWMd - Nv1d Y0014 1SHId T0T-d
(pZ/S1/S0) 39S P18 181PYO ¥Z02/ST/SO vZ0Z/ET/S0 0 ONIEWNTd - NV1d NOLLYANNOS 001-d
(¢2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1BPWO v2Z0Z/ST/S0 vZ0Z/ET/SO 0 ONIBWNTd ~ SILON TYH3IN3D 100~d

(P2/ST/50) 19S PIg 121DWYWO vyZOoZ/ST/SO YZOZ/ET/SO 0 OVAH - STOYLNOD 20L-W
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S pig leYWO vZ02/ST/SO vZOT/ET/SO 0 OVAH - STOYLNOD TOLW
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S P!g 1€DWO $202/S1/50 v20Z/€T/S0 0 OJVAH - S3INQ3HDS TO9-W
(vZ/ST/S0) 39S Pig |e1WO $Z0Z/S1/50 ¥ZOT/ET/ISO 0 DVAH - YIV dWOD - S1Iv.L3a v0S-W
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1€1DWO Z0Z/ST/S0 20Z/ET/SO [¢] JVAH - STIV13q €0S-W
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S P!g 1€DWO vZ02/sT/S0 vZOZ/ET/SO o] JVAH - STIvi3q Z0SW
(¥2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 101D WO vT0T/ST/SO vZOT/ET/SO 0 JVAH - S7IvL3Q TOS-W
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1B WO vTOTIST/SO $Z0Z/€1/50 0 OVAH - ¥V dWOD - NVid Y0014 15413 G3DUVINT 10€-W
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1B WO vZOZ/ST/SO YZOT/ET/SO 0 OVAH - NY1d 4004 TZT-W
(PT/ST/SO) 39S PIg 1BPWO vZ0T/ST/SO Z0T/ET/SO 0 JVAH - NYd YOOTd QYIHL vOT-W
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S P1g [EDWO v¥2Z0Z/ST/S0 ZOT/ET/SO 0 JVAH = NY1d 40014 ANOD3S €0T-W
(¥Z/ST/SO0) 39S Pg €W $Z0Z/STIS0 Y2OZ/ETISO 0 OVAH - NV1d Y0013 LSYId AIDYVINI Z0T-W
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1€1DWO ¥Z0Z/ST/SO ¥20Z/ET/S0 0 JVAH - NV1d 40014 LSHld TOT-W
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1€12W0 vZ0Z/ST/S0 ¥20Z/E€T/S0 0 DVAH - S3.LON TYd3N3D T00-W

(PZ/S1/50) 39S PIg (€DYWO pZoz/eT/SO

23eQ P3aAIFIIY

ajeq buimeug

uoISIAnDY

a3t buimeaqg

vZOZ/Y1/S0 0 SVL3Q IdVOSANY S
(¥Z/ST/S0) 19S PIg |e1DY0 $202/€2/50 ¥Z0Z/YT/S0 0 NVd 3dVOSANYT el
(PT/ST/S0) 135 PIg leWO ¥Z0z/eT/So vZ0Z/YT/S0 0 NYd NOILISOdSIQ 3341 - NV1d 3dVOSANY €1
(yT/ST/S0) 39S Pg 1edYO ¥Z0Z/€T/S0 ¥20Z/PT/S0 ] NVId NOLLISOJSIA 3341 - NY1d 3dVISANYT (4]
(PZ/ST/S0) 19S PIg 11O $Z0Z/€2/50 ¥Z0Z/YT/SO 0 133HS A 15}
(PZ/ST/SO0) 39S P8 1€1DWO $202Z/S1/S0 ¥ZOZ/ET/SO 0 SIv13a 3 SNOLLYAITI IDVYNOIS YOIYILNI S0s-al
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S Pg 1€DWO $Z0Z/ST/S0 vZOZ/ET/SO ] AN3937 3dAL NOIS YOINILNI v0S-al
(¥2/S1/50) 39S PI8 1e1PWO ¥Z02/sT/S0 202Z/€T/S0 (o] SUVLIQ 9 SNOILYAITNF IDVYNDIS YONILNI €05-Q1
(¥2/ST/S0) 39S P!g [€12YO ¥202/ST/S0 vZ0Z/ET/SO ] QN3937 3dAL NOIS HOILNI Z20s-al
(#2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1ePWO v20T/ST/S0 v20Z/£1/50 [¢] FTNA3IHIS 3 NY1d IDYNDIS YOIHIALNI OO 1ST 105-Q1
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1€PWO 202/51/50 v20Z/€T/S0 [¢] STVA3A HOIYALNE Z0v-al
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg |eDWO »Z02/ST/S0 vZOZ/ET/SO o] SVL3Q YOIWILNI T0t-Q1
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S P8 (81240 v202/S1/50 vZ0T/ET/SO 0 SNOILOIS NHOMTTIW YOIYILNI £0e-al

‘oN Bbuimeaqg

#86PE epLIo|d “310N7 "1S 1od
PAIG 319N7 "3S WOd MS TZT

Buiutey] 319N IS WOd £2-4SZ 1# qof

13 we pg:80 38 ¥Z0T ‘6 INfaNL U0 pajulld

Auedw o) uonaNIsuod) ybid *'H

HOIHrHI/



e gt

33ed paniaday

Ijeq buimeug

(¥Z/S1/S0) 39S P18 1EPWO 20Z/ST/S0 20Z/ET/SO 0 NOILD3S NOILYILNIA TOEWZ
(p2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1BPWO ©v2Z02/ST/S0 YZOZ/ET/SO 0 NYId JOOY NOLLVILLN3A €0TWZ
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S P18 [ePYO v202/5T/50 ¥Z0Z/ET/SO 0 NVId 4004 NOILVYL13N3d Z0TWZ
(v2Z/ST/S0) 325 pig lenwo vZ0Z/ST/SO YZOZ/ET/SO 0 NVd DVAH T0TWZ
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S pig eWO Z02/ST/S0 v20Z/E1/S0 0 SNOILLYDIJID3dS NOLLVILN3A YO00WZ
(92/ST/S0) 39S P'g [ePYO ¥202Z/ST/S0 ¥T0Z/ET/SO 0 SNOILVDI4123dS NOILYIILNIA £00WZ
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S P!g 1e1PWYO ¥20Z/ST/S0 ¥Z0Z/ET/SO 0 S3LON TYHINIO NOILLYIILNIA 200wz
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S pig 1e1PY0 ¥202Z/ST/S0 v20Z/€T/S0 0 39vd X3ANI T00WZ
(pZ/ST/S0} 39S P18 (€1PWO ©v202/0E/S0 $202/02/50 [ vINLI313 NDA 11642
(pZ/ST/50) 39S P18 1B1DWIO ©vZ0Z/0E/S0 ¥202/0Z/S0 0 JILVWAHIS IYOILI373 6'2eLZ
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S P19 1R1DYO ¥Z0Z/0E/S0 ¥202/0Z/S0 0 SUYL3Q MNDOWY Y3IAY3S T'e0LZ
(b2/ST/50) 335 PIg 18120 ©¥20Z/0€/S0 ¥202/0Z/S0 0 NOILLD3S IvIINLI313 IONWY 20LZ
(pZ/ST/S0} 39S PIg 1B1DYO ©vZ0Z/0E/SO ¥20Z/0Z/S0 0 NVYd I¥OI4 13313 IONWY 1042
(p2/ST/S0) 195 P18 1BPWO ©20Z/0€/S0 $202/02/50 0 S3LON IVOIYLI3TI TVHINID 0042
(vZ/ST/50) 39S P1g 181D WYWO ©¥Z0Z/0E/SO 202/0Z/50 0 S11v13d N2a 9'16SZ
(#2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 18O ©¥20Z/0E/S0 $202/0Z/50 0 SvL3d dd3d TTvM €'48SZ
(rz/ST/S0) 38S pig 1ePYO ©vZ0Z/0€/S0 ¥202/02/50 0 S1IvL3d OYd Wyd A3143ANI 6'€ESZ
(vZ/ST/50) 39S pig 1ePWO ¥20zZ/0€/50 ¥202/0Z/S0 0 SAVLIQ TH3LYT Q3XId 6'2€SZ
(¥Z/ST/SO) 39S P18 1edW0 ©202/0€/S0 +202/02/50 0 dVYL INJWNIVLNOD TVLOL €122
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S pig 1eWO Z02/0€/50 ¥202/02/50 0 Sv13a ¥0LI3743Q 1Mvm S'61SZ
(vZ/ST/S0) 39S P!E 1€PYO Z0Z/0E/S0 ¥20Z/02/50 0 S1Iv.L3Q 3733v8 TIvM d3¥dNd €612
(p2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1e1tHO ¥202Z/0€/S0 v¥202/02/50 0 T3NVd 3UNSOTD 3744V8 NVdS3AIM 8'11sZ
{¥Z/ST/S0) 39S pig |1ePWo ¥20Z/0€/S0 $20Z/02/S0 0 NOILVYL3N3d TIVM £€0€Z
(vZ/ST/S0) 39S pig 1€DWO v202/0€/50 ¥202/02/50 0 "ANOD NOILD3S IONWY 2'10€Z2
(r2Z/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1€12YWO ¥Z02/0€/S0 ¥202/02/50 0 NOILD3S IONVY 1'10€ez2
{yZ/ST/S0) 39S P9 (€Yo vZ0Z/0€/50 ©v20Z/02/50 0 1NOAVT 3 LNIYd 10O dvHL 012
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S pig 1eWO ¥Z02/0€/S0 ¥20Z/02/50 0 NYId ONMI3D G31037143Y €012
(¥2/ST/S0) 39S PG ledWO ¥202/0€/50 v¥20Z/02/50 0 SINIOd ONIONVYH 3144v8 2012
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S pig 1ePYO ¥Z0Z/0E/SO ¥202/02/50 0 NVd IONVY 1012
(r2/ST/S0) 39S P1g 18Yo ©20Z/0€/S0 ¥202/02/50 0 A9vd X3AN! 1002
(pT/ST/S0) 39S P'g 1€HO ©20Z/ST/S0 vZOZ/ET/SO 0 ONISWN1d - S3INA3IHDS 109-d
(v2/S1/50) 39S pig 1ePYI0 vZ02/ST/S0 ¥20Z/ET/SO 0 ONIGWMd - SIvi3a 205-d
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S pig 1ePWO »Z0Z/ST/SO YZOZ/ET/SO 0 ONIGWNTd - STIVL3a 105-d
(p2/ST/S0) 39S PIg [BDWO vZ0Z/ST/SO v20Z/E1/S0 0 ONIGWNd - SY3SY 20E-d
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S P18 [€1DYJO vZ0T/ST/S0 20T/ET/SO 0 ONISWNTd - SY3SiY 10€-d
{r2Z/ST/50) 39S P18 18PWO ¥20Z/ST/S0 vZ0Z/ET/SO 0 ONIBWNT - SNV 1XVd Q3IDUVING 202-d

‘oN Buimeuqg

Y86YE BPLIO|d ‘312N 115 Lod
PAIG 9127 IS MOd MS TZT

Buiuiel] 315N '35 Wod £2-vSZ # qof

103 we pg:g0 38 $20Z ‘6 IN[3nL Uo pajuld

Auedwo) uonRdNISUo) YbiH [ *H

HOIHrHIZ




L

($2/ST/50) 39S p1g 1BDWO ©202/S1/S0 P20Z/ET/SO 0 SNOILYAZI3 dN-1IL v09-S
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg [B1DWO ¥Z0Z/ST/SO YZOZ/ET/SO 0 SNOILVAZI3 dN-11L £09-S
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S P18 12OYO v¥Z0Z/sT/50 Y2OT/ETISO 0 SNOILYAZI3 dN-1IL 209-S
(P2/ST/S0) 39S PIg [€DWO vZ0Z/ST/50 v20Z/€1/S0 (] STIV13d ¥ SILON ONIDYOINIZY dN-11IL 109-S
(¥2/ST/S0) 19S Pig lePYO $Z0Z/ST/S0 vZOZ/ET/SO [¢] S7UVL3A 3 SNOILD3S 'STINAIHIOS 20s-s
(PT/ST/S0) 39S PIg (RO v20Z/ST/SO #Z0Z/ET/S0 4] SUVL3A 3 SNOILD3S 'STTNAIHIOS 105-S
(PT/ST/S0) 39S PG 18120 y20T/ST/S0 PZOT/ET/SO 0 S7IV13d 3 SNOILLI3S ONIWVYL J00Y E£0¥-S
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S P8 1BPYO ¥Z0T/ST/SO P20T/ET/SO 0 STIVL30 3 SNOLLDIS ONIWVYA 400y or-s
(PT/ST/S0) 39S PG 1B1DWYWO v20Z/ST/S0 YZOZ/ET/SO 0 S7Iv13Q ? SNOILO3S ONIWYYL J00Y T0v-S
(vZ/ST/S0) 39S ptg 1€DYO ¥202/ST/50 Z0Z/ET/SO 0 STIV13Q 3 SNOILLD3S ONIWYY4 HOOTd Z0e-S
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S Pig (12O $Z0Z/ST/S0 vZOT/ET/ISO 0 S7Iv.130 3 SNOLLD3S ONIWVYL YOO T0e-S
(P2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 120WO v¥Z0Z/ST/S0 YZOZ/ET/SO 0 STIVLIA 3 SNOILD3S ‘NVId ¥31SdWNa €0Z-S
(P2Z/ST/SO) 39S P18 121DWO vZ0Z/ST/SO YZOZ/ET/SO 0 $7Ivi3d 7 SNOILD3S NOILVYANNOA 202-S
(p2/ST/S0) 39S pig |e1dWO 202Z/S1/50 v20Z/€1/S0 4] SV13Q 3 SNOILD3S NOILYANNOS 102-S
(vZ/ST/S0) 39S P'g 1BIDWO $202/ST/S0 vZ0Z/ET/S0 1] NYd ONIWYHL JO0Y HOIH TZT-s
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S PIg 18PWO ¥T0T/ST/SO PTOT/ET/SO 0 NYd ONIWYYS J00W MO 3 YOO QYIHL €0T-S
(¥2/S1/S0) 39S PIg 1BPWO ¥Z0T/ST/SO #202/€T/50 0 NYId ONIWVYS 37448 9 40014 ANOD3S 2015
(¥2Z/ST/S0) I9S PIg 18P WO vZOT/ST/S0 PZ0T/ET/SO 0 NY1d NOILYONNOS 1015
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1810 ¥20Z/ST/S0 PZ0Z/ET/SO 0 SNOLLYIAIYE8Y '3 STLON TYHANID TvdNLINYLS 900-S
(#2/S1/50} 39S pIg 1EPWO vZ0T/ST/SO PZ0Z/ET/SO 0 TOEWAS '3 SILON TYHINIO IVINLONYLS S00-S
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S P!g 18120 vZ0Z/ST/SO ¥ZOT/ET/SO 0 S3LON TPHINID IVUNLONYLS ©v00-S
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S PG 18DWO v20Z/ST/S0 ZOT/ET/SO 0 S3LON TVHINID TWHNLONYLS £00-S
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S PG 1BDYO v20Z/ST/S0 vZOT/ET/S0 0 S3LON TYHINID TWHNLONYLS Z200-S
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S P18 181DY40 ¥Z0Z/ST/S0 YZOZ/ET/SO 0 S3LON TWH3INID IVHNLONYLS T00-S

|ean3ani3s

SWv13a (NMHNd 2) S3IevI/MTaava 'smae| 8ISz

3buey Buijooys

?86YE BPLIOIY ‘31517 3G 10d
PAIg 319117 1S 1Od MS TZ1T
Bululel] 315N IS UOd £2-0SZ 1# q0f

33eQ PaAIAIIY

1a3 we pg:g0 38 $Z0Z ‘6 INf 3nL U0 pajuld

?ieq buimeug

(vZ/ST/50) 39S pIg 1€DY0 202/S1/S0 ¥2Z0T/ET/SO 0 SNOLLJO WALSAS TOHENOD ONV O0S LOLWZ
(PT/ST/S0) 39S PIg lePY0 vZ0Z/ST/SO v20Z/E1/S0 0 ONIYIM 13NVd TOYLNOD DVAH 90LWZ
(PZ/ST/SO) 39S P8 1eWO ¥202/s1/50 vZ0Z/ET/SO [¢] ONINIM I3NVd TOYLNOD DVAH SOLWZ
(p2/ST/S0) 39S P8 [ePWO vZ0Z/ST/S0 ¥20T/ET/S0 0 37NQ3DS YOSNIAS ANV LINANOD YOLWZ
(P2/ST/S0) 39S PIg |€1DWO Z0Z/ST/S0 v20Z/E£T/S0 0 JILYWIHOS LINANOD STOYLNOD DVAH €0LWZ
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S P18 1€DWO ¥Z0Z/ST/SO v20Z/ET/S0 [¢] NYd 4004 YOSNIS COLWZ
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg |e1PWO $Z02/S1/S0 vZOT/ET/SO 0 NYId ONNI3D 3A08V OSNIS ONV LINANOD ST0Y.LNOD JVAH TOLWZ
(¥Z/ST/S0) 39S p!g 1ePWO 202Z/S1/50 v20Z/€T/S0 0 G3NNLLNOD STIvl3a E€09WZ
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S pg 1eDWO v20Z/ST/S0 YZOZ/ET/SO [¢] SUVLAT IVIINVYHIIW Z09WZ
(PZ/ST/SO) 39S Pg 1€DWO vZ0Z/ST/SO PZOZ/ET/SO 0 S3ITINA3HDS DVAH TWIINVHI3IW TO9WZ
(PT/ST/SO) I9S PIg lePWO $202/ST/50 vZOT/ET/SO ] W3LSAS TOSWZ

‘oN buimeaqg

Auedw o) uondNIIsuo) ybiH *f'H

HOIHrHI/




AL L]

(pZ/ST/S0) 335 Pig 1€1DY40 ¥202/ST/S0 YZOZ/ET/SO 0 NYd 0074 £0 13A3T SWILSAS ALIMNIAS 3 TVNSIA-01ANY €0Z1
(pT/ST/S0) 195 Pig (€Yo ¥Z0T/ST/SO YTOZ/ET/SO 0 NYId YOO0Td €0 713A3T ADOTONHI3L €0TL
(72/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1ePWO v20Z/ST/SO PZ0Z/ET/S0 4] NV1d YOOT3 Z0 13AIT SWALSAS ALINNDAS '3 IWVNSIA-OIONY 20Z1
(¢Z/ST/S0) 39S P8 (BP0 v20Z/S1/50 PZ0OZ/ET/SO 0 NYd 40014 T0 13A37 SWILSAS ALIMNDAS '3 TVNSIA-OIaNY 1024
(vZ/ST/S0) 39S P8 1B1DYO v202/ST/S0 PZOT/ET/SO 0 NYId 4O0Td Z0 13AIT ADOTONHDIIL 20TL
(¥2/ST/50) 39S pig (e WO vZ0T/ST/50 P20Z/€T/S0 0 NVId ¥OOTd T0 13A37 AD0TONHDI3L T0TL
(PZ/ST/S0) I9S PIg 1BIDYWO vZ02/ST/S0 PZOT/ET/SO 0 NYd 3LIS ADOTONHDAL TS01
(2/S1/S0) 39S PIg (BIDWO v202/ST/S0 ¥Z0Z/ET/SO 0 X3QNI ANV SILON 'ANIDTT ‘'S108WAS ADOTONHIIL 100L

Abojouydra)

¥86PE EPLO]d 19N 15 1od
PAIg 3127 1S 1Od MS TZT

33eq pantaday

Bululell 319N IS WO £2-vSZ i# qof

103 we p£:80 18 20T ‘6 INf @nL U0 pajuLld

3jeq buimeug

uoISInaY

sty buimeaq

(2/ST/S0) I9S PIg 181 WO vZ02/82/50 2ToT/1T/L0 0 ALNNOJ JIDM LS [APLYAS
(#Z/ST/S0) 39S Pig 1BIPYO v202/82/50 220Z/11/L0 0 AIAYNS DIHIVHOOJOL ANV AYYANNOS [AFLRAS
(PT/ST/S0) 39S PG 1B1DYO v20Z/82/S0 TT0T/TT/LO 0 AIAYNS DIHIVEO0dOL ANV AdVANNOS 14001
(P2Z/ST/S0) 39S PIg 18PWO v¥Z02/82/50 2z0eT/Tt/L0 0 A3AYNS DIHIVYO04OL ONV AYYANNOS 1406
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S P1g 1B1DYO ©202/82/50 2Z0Z/1T/L0 0 AIAYNS JIHIVEOO0dOL ANV AMVYANNOS Ztjog
(pZ/ST/S0) 39S P8 181PWO 202/82/50 2T0Z/1T/L0 0 A3AMNS DIHIYIO0dOL ONV AMYANNOS ZtioL
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S P8 1BDYO v202/82/50 2Z0T/TT/L0 0 AIAENS DIHIVIDO0JOL ANV AWYANNOS 21409
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S P18 1810 ¥Z02/82/50 220Z/11/L0 0 AIAYNS DIHdYHO0dOL ANV AYANNOS Z1j0s
(¥2/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1BWO vZ0Z/82/50 2202/11/L0 0 AIAYNS DIHIYHIOO04OL ANV AYYANNOS [4 ¥ 04
(pZ/ST/S0} 39S P18 181PY0 vZ0Z/82/50 z20Z/T1/L0 0 AIAYNS DIHIVYO0dOL ANV AYVYANNOS itjog
(PZ/ST/S0) 39S PIg 1810 v202/82/50 2z0z/T1/L0 0 AIALNS JIHIVIO0dOL ANV AWVANNOS [A¥ R4
(7Z/S1/S0) 39S pIg 1ePWO 202/82/50 zoT/TT/L0 0 AFAANS JIHIVEO0dOL ANV AWVANNOS <101

A3aing

‘oN buimeuq

Auedwo) uondnaIsuo) ybiH [ 'H

HOIHrHIZ/




iy
cmm._omuc_>> ypm
SOUS4 UONONIISUOD
Aesodws ._. y

NOLLDILOBd 137
HIIT TIVISK)

Jajowped %
3 Bpiq wouy Aeme Yyoi pue f—
N apm ¢ AleaidA] - yred aueid |

UD3JOSPUIM YIIM
85Ua4 UOHONLSUOD

mmﬂ

S e — w— 1|-.IH ke
obeio)g

/ Bubpred

; sid|ies )
fli  uononssuod

FONI1 LUS 40 41008

NOW33108d L3I

BUr Jamod peausnQ 1d4

10Oy Yoes uo

0Sd 1Sd #2-80-20 woousal bueb je
{aued Jamod dwa )

US3JOSPUIM UM
90U34 UORONNSUOD
Aesodwa |

SOILSIOOT ALIS

ai4 dwa] i91em dwa]




FXOPOLYIG

]

3y BuinIBs) s3Ik . ) e
Y .>_mm4:mml_. 3 , CLET LAy .“.._q_)_mm%_q__l_. M : SAY BUIAIBS
- d 1 & ¥ iy i ] \ i : : -
= _ o . : [ ! (yuow z1)
(syiuop g)
SUIUON 8 sayl *0) YIS UOHINASUOD O} MM LI UBIH MH -
(SO SZ°0) (sa1n 51°0) aus uo :__.ve__.smm S

3)IS UONONUISUOD O} HIEM UIL §

UONEIO}Sa1 POS PUE SSPEDLLIE] ‘UBIG ‘lemAig "quin|d "09[3 "YodW) - ¢ :sajiel) abelo)s
| uondo :Bunyied uononnsuod

2 uondo :Bupped uononisuo)

"Jojoenu0ogns Jad ajIs uo SjOIYaA uewalo) | pue yonij Auedwo) - |
10
Joyoenuooqns Jad ayis uo yonyy Auedwo) - g

¥2-/1-G ue|d bupped uononssuo)d - dd 1sd ‘Buppied UORINASUOD




